
RTI ACT 2005 - NAMES & ADDRESSES OF CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION 
OFFICERS AND FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY 

 
CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS:  
 
Sri M Ravi Mohan 
Chief Manager, Credit Department, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, 
Head Office, Mariyapuram, 
Beside Mariyapuram Church, Kadapa-516 003. 
Phone No. 08562-259857 
email: apgbcredit@apgb.in 
 
Smt P Sreedevi 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
Opp.Z.P.Office, Dr.Ambedkar Road, Anantapur-515 001. 
Phone No:08554-224169 
email: roanantapur@apgb.in 
 
Sri G Purushothama Reddy 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
D.No.4/622-R-3, Aravinda Nagar, Opp. R.T.C. Bus Stand, 
Kadapa-516 003. 
Phone No. 08562-247257 
email: rokadapa@apgb.in 
 
Sri K Raveendra Reddy 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
D.No.1/776, By-Pass Road, Kadiri-515 591. 
Phone No. 08494-226032 
email: rokadiri@apgb.in 
 
Sri P V Ramana 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
40/307, Navgeeth Nilayam, 
Near Bhagya Nagar Post Office, Bhagya Nagar, Kurnool-518 002. 
Phone No. 08518-222244 
email: rokurnool@apgb.in 
 
Sri E Srinivasa Prasad 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
D.No. 7-283, 1st Floor, Nehru Street, 
Markapur-523 316. 
Phone No. --- 
email: romarkapur@apgb.in   



Sri P S Navin Kumar 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
D.No.25/697, 3rd Floor, Nivarthi Bhavan, Srinivasa Nagar, 
Nandyal-518 501. 
Phone No: 08514-221502 
email: ronandyal@apgb.in 
 
Sri T Mohan Reddy 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
1st Floor, KRB Heights, Venkataramapuram, 
Near Vijaya Mahal Gate, Nellore-524 001. 
Phone No.: 0861-2345660 
email: ronellore@apgb.in 
 
Sri S Yousuf Ali 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
D.No.5-379, Mahindra Enclave Raavi Anjaneyulu Street, 
Ongole-523 001. 
Phone No: 08592-235165 
email: roongole@apgb.in 
 
Sri S Susant Kumar 
Regional Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Regional Office, 
9/380-A, Besides Sarada Vidyalayam, Madras Road, Mannur, 
Rajampeta-516 115. 
Phone No: 08565-240036 
email: rorajampeta@apgb.in 
 
FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY:  
 
Sri P R Padgetwar 
General Manager, 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Head Office, 
Mariyapuram, Beside Mariyapuram Church, 
Kadapa-516 003. 
Phone No: 08562-259570 


